115
E
3.
55
1.
20
/0
9.

(Please give full details when ordering: see Point 7. Accessories)
2. MODEL CODE FOR SAF
 (also order example)
1) on request
119
E
3.
55
1.
20
/0
9.
14
3. DIMENSIONS
3.1. SAF10 SAFETY AND SHUT-OFF BLOCK SIZE 10
S adapter
see accessories
2/2 directional valve
(only on SAF10E)
coil can be turned
through 360°
pressure release valve
system connection
shut-off valve
M33x2
ISO 6149/DIN 3852 Part 3
direct acting pressure relief valve size 12
SAF10 Standard types
Type Part no. Type Part no.
SAF10M12T400A 2121582 SAF10E12Y1T400A 2125858
SAF10M12T350A 2122208 SAF10E12Y1T350A 2122210
SAF10M12T330A 2121236* SAF10E12Y1T330A 2122211*
SAF10M12T315A 2121121 SAF10E12Y1T315A 2122212
SAF10M12T300A 2121354 SAF10E12Y1T300A 2122213
SAF10M12T250A 2121353 SAF10E12Y1T250A 2122214
SAF10M12T210A 2121346 SAF10E12Y1T210A 2121662
SAF10M12T200A 2121351 SAF10E12Y1T200A 2122215
SAF10M12T150A 2121345 SAF10E12Y1T150A 2122216
SAF10M12T100A 2121344 SAF10E12Y1T100A 2122041
SAF10M12T070A 2121350 SAF10E12Y1T070A 2122217
SAF10M12T050A 2122207 SAF10E12Y1T050A 2122218
SAF10M12T035A 2121349 SAF10E12Y1T035A 2122219
* Preferred models
Type Weight
SAF10M... 4.2 kg
SAF10E... 4.6 kg
120
E
3.
55
1.
20
/0
9.
14
3.2. SAF20 SAFETY AND SHUT-OFF BLOCK SIZE 20
S adapter
see accessories
pressure release valve
system connection
shut-off valve
2/2
directional valve
(only on SAF20E)
coil can be turned
through 360°
M33x2
ISO 6149/DIN 3852 Part 3
direct acting pressure relief valve size 12
SAF20 Standard types
Type Part no. Type Part no.
SAF20M12T400A 2120317 SAF20E12Y1T400A 2121022

14
6.8. MODEL CODE FOR DSV10
 (also order example)
DSV 10 M  .  – 4 . 1 / 1 / X / T ... – G 24 – Z4 ...
3-way safety block
Nominal size
10
Discharge
M = manual discharge
E = solenoid-operated and manual discharge
For manual/solenoid-operated
discharge, also indicate
Y = open when de-energised
Z = closed when de-energised
Type of pressure relief valve
4 = DB12
With/without fitted
pressure relief valve
1 = with pressure relief valve
0 = without pressure relief valve
Accumulator connection
1 = M33x2
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Setting of pressure relief valve
T = pressure-set and lead-sealed by TÜV
V = adjustable using tool
F = preset by manufacturer
x = no details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
Pressure setting
...  = pressure setting
...  = pressure range
xxx = no details (for model without relief valve cartridge)
Pressure setting range
DB12 – 150 bar
DB12 – 250 bar
DB12 – 350 bar
Type of voltage for solenoid
G = DC voltage
W = AC voltage
Nominal voltage for solenoid
  24 =  24 Volt for type G voltage (DC)
230 = 230 Volt for type W voltage (AC)
Type of connection for solenoid
Z4 = connector to DIN 43650 - AF2 - PG11
Supplementary details
T-Ball = ball bore (180° switch)
FKM (Viton®) = O-ring seal
133
E
3.
55
1.
20
/0
9.
14
6.9. DIMENSIONS
DSV10 3-way safety block
2/2
directional valve
coil can be turned
through 360°
system connection
optional
shut-off valve
system connection
optional
M33x2
ISO 6149/DIN 3852 Part 3
pressure relief valve DB 12
Type Weight
DSV10M 3.5 kg